
 

 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1545 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 26TH JULY, 2022/SRAVANA 04, 1944 (SAKA) 

 

LADAKH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

1545.  SHRI JAMYANG TSERING NAMGYAL: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government is planning to establish Ladakh Public Service 

Commission, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; 

 

(b) whether the Government is planning for a combined Public Service 

Commission (JKPSC) for both the UTs of Jammu and Kashmir & Ladakh and if 

so, the detail thereof; 

 

(c) whether the Government is planning to apply Ladakh Resident Certificate 

in recruitment for Gazetted posts in UT of Ladakh; and 

 

(d) if so, the detail thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 

(a) & (b):  No sir. Section 93(1) of the Jammu and Kashmir Reorganisation 

Act, 2019 provides that “The Public Service Commission for the existing 

State of Jammu and Kashmir shall, on and from the appointed day, be the 

Public Service Commission for the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir” 

and section 93(2) of the said Act provides that “the Union Public Service 

Commission, with the approval of  the President,  shall serve the needs of the  
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Union Territory of Ladakh”. Further, para 2(3) of the Jammu and Kashmir 

Reorganisation   (Removal of the Difficulties) Order, 2019 provides that the 

Union Public Service Commission shall make recruitments for  Group „A‟ and 

Group „B‟ (Gazetted)  posts only in respect of the Union Territory of Ladakh.  

(c) & (d):   As on date, the provisions of the Ladakh Resident Certificate 

Order, 2021 are applicable only to the non-Gazetted posts borne on the 

establishment of any Department or Service of the Administration of Union 

Territory of Ladakh. 

***** 

 

 

 

 


